

26 Sep 2023: HOS Leadership Engagement with the International Hospital Federation (IHF)



Introduction of IHF (represented by Mr Ronald Lavater, CEO, IHF) to the HOS Network Members (represented by their CEOs) virtually via Zoom.

The HOS Network (representing the majority of hospitals in Singapore with over 80 percent licensed hospital beds), became a full member of International Hospital Federation (IHF) with effect from 12 Sep 2023. It was a delight to introduce IHF to the HOS Network Members on 26 Sep 2023. This exciting opportunity allows the HOS Network to benefit from the IHF activities as a full member – the World Hospital Congress, best practice learning visits and access to international counterparts. We truly look forward to this mutually beneficial relationship!



Today, the IHF has a representation from over 140 different organizations across the globe, connecting over 25,000 hospitals and healthcare organizations. The focus of their advocacy work is to bridge the voice of hospitals and healthcare organizations at global level on topics which are important to the members. The IHF is in Official Relations with the WHO and is recognized with Consultative Status by UN ECOSOC. It is also involved in a network of organizations, including non-profit healthcare associations and organizations of commercial entities.